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TORONTO GREEN STANDARD VERSION 4.0 

SHEET LIST CITY PLANNING DIVISION 

STATISTICS TEMPLATE 
FOR MID TO HIGH-RISE RESIDENTIAL AND ALL NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT 

CITY OF TORONTO ZONING BY-LAW 569-2013 

5 Camden Street, Toronto, ON, Canada, M5V 1V2 

A000 - Project Information 
A001 SHEET LIST, ZONING REQUIREMENTS, 

TGS LIST 

LOCATION MAP 

A101 SITE SURVEY 
A111 ROOF LEVEL SITE PLAN 
A112 GROUND LEVEL SITE PLAN 

A200 - Floor Plans 
A201 LEVEL B1 PLAN 
A202 LEVEL BM PLAN 
A203 LEVEL 1 PLAN 
A204 LEVEL MEZZ PLAN 

The Toronto Green Standard Version 3.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site PLan Control Applications and stand alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete 
the table and copy it directly onto the Site Plan submitted as part of the application. 
For Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1. 
For Site Plan Control applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2. 
For furthur information, please visit www.toronto.ca/greendevelopment 

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 

BREAKDOWN OF PROJECT COMPONENTS (M2): 

RESIDENTIAL 

RETAIL 

COMMERCIAL 

INDUSTRIAL 

INSTITUTIONAL / OTHER 

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS 

54,528.71 m² 

52,708.20 m² 
198.47 m² 

--

--
--

810 

SITE AREA 

SITE INFORMATION 

PROGRAM 

ZONING 

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 

TOTAL = 1,037.6 m2 

SITE AREA PROVIDED BY: R AVIS SURVEYING INC 

75 STOREY + MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (810 RESIDENTIAL SUITES ) 

REQUIRED / PERMITTED PROVIDED 

STOREYS
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399 YONGE ST 
A207 
A208 
A209 

LEVEL 5 PLAN PODIUM AMENITY 
LEVEL 6 PLAN 
LEVEL 7 (L08 TYP) PLAN 

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES 

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES WITH EVSE (RESIDENTIAL) 

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES WITH EVSE (NON-RESIDENTIAL) 

LOADING 

GROSS FLOOR AREA 

TYPE 'G' LOADING SPACE 

54,528.71 m² 

TYPE 'G' & 'C'  LOADING SPACE 
399 Yonge Street 
Toronto ON 

A211 LEVEL 27 (L11-L54 TYP) PLAN 
A212 LEVEL 45 (L46 TYP) PLAN 
A213 LEVEL 47 (L48 TYP) PLAN 
A214 LEVEL 49 (L50 TYP) PLAN 
A215 LEVEL 51 (L52 TYP) PLAN 
A216 LEVEL 53 (L54 TYP) PLAN 
A217 LEVEL 55 (L56-L67 TYP) PLAN 
A218 LEVEL 68 PLAN 
A219 LEVEL 69 PLAN 
A220 LEVEL 70 PLAN 
A221 LEVEL 71 (L72 TYP) PLAN 
A222 LEVEL 73 PLAN 
A223 LEVEL 74 PLAN 
A224 LEVEL 75 PLAN ROOF AMENITY 

A226 ROOF PLAN 

A400 - Elevations 
A401 EAST & WEST ELEVATIONS 

NUMBER OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES (RESIDENTIAL) 

NUMBER OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES (ALL OTHER USES) 

NUMBER OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING (ALL USES) LOCATED ON: 
A) FIRST STOREY OF BUILDING 

B) SECOND STOREY OF BUILDING 

C) FIRST LEVEL BELOW-GROUND 

D) SECOND LEVEL BELOW-GROUND 

E) OTHER LEVELS BELOW-GROUND 

NUMBER OF SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES (RESIDENTIAL) 

NUMBER OF SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES (ALL OTHER USES) 

NUMBER OF MALE SHOWER AND CHANGE FACILITIES (NON-RESIDENTIAL) 

NUMBER OF FEMALE SHOWER AND CHANGE FACILITIES (NON-RESIDENTIAL) 

TOTAL SOIL VOLUME (40% OF THE SITE AREA / 66M² X 30M3) 

SOIL VOLUME PROVIDED WITHIN THE SITE AREA (M3) 

SOIL VOLUME PROVIDED WITHIN PUBLIC BOULEVARD (M3) 

733 

--

82 

--

--

--

188 

733 
--

--

152 

335 

222 
--

82 
--

--

--

0 

0 

0 

100%
--

100% 

--

--

--

0 

0 

0 

FLOOR SPACE INDEX 

NUMBER OF UNITS 

VEHICULAR PARKING 

63,576.77 m²   (TOTAL GCA) / 1,037.6 m2 (LOT AREA) =

810   RESIDENTIAL UNITS

REQUIRED / PERMITTED 

1  BEDROOM / 2 BEDROOM / 
1 BEDROOM +   2 BEDROOM + DEN 

DEN (INCLUDING INTEGRATED 
TOWNHOUSES - 2B+D) 

  60.74 

3  BEDROOM / 
3 BEDROOM + 

DEN 

VISITOR 

PROVIDED 

A421 

ENLARGED 

1 TO 50 ELEVATION 

NUMBER OF SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES (ALL USES) AT-GRADE OR ON FIRST LEVEL BELOW GRADE 

NUMBER OF PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE BICYCLE PARKING SPACES 

NUMBER OF ENERGIZED OUTLETS FOR ELECTRIC BICYCLES 

82 82 

15 

110 

100% 

15% TOTAL REQUIRED 

PARKING RESIDENTIAL 
PARKING VISITORS 

= 
= 

A600 - Massing 
A601 AERIAL VIEWS 01 
A602 AERIAL VIEWS 02 
A603 STREET VIEW 01 

TOTAL SITE AREA (M2) 

TOTAL SOIL VOLUME (40% OF THE SITE AREA / 66M² X 30M3) 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TREES PLANTED 

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES (IF APPLICABLE) 

NUMBER OF SHADED TREES LOCATED IN SURFACE PARKING AREA 

1,037.6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING 
(AS PER TGS) 

PARKING TOTAL = 

RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE SPACES: 

810 X 0.90 = 733

733 

( 110 ) 

BICYCLE SPACES 
(1.00) 

(ENERGIZED OUTLET) 
(0.15) 

A701 PERSPECTIVES 

A800 - Material Board 
A801 MATERIAL BOARD 

TOTAL NON-ROOF HARDSCAPE AREA TREATED FOR URBAN HEAT ISLAND (MIN RESI 75% OR NON-RES 50%) (M²) 

AREA OF NON-ROOF HARDSCAPE TREATED WITH: (INDICATE M² ) 

  A) HIGH-ALBEDO SURFACE MATERIAL 

  B) OPEN GRID MATERIAL

45 

45 

NA 

100% 

100% 

NON-RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING 
(AS PER TGS) 

VISITORS BICYCLE SPACES: 

810   X 0.10 = 82 
82 

BICYCLE SPACES 
(1.00) 

  C) SHADE FROM TREE CANOPY

  D) SHADE FROM HIGH-ALBEDO STRUCTURES

  E) SHADE FROM ENERGY GENERATION STRUCTURES 

PERCENTAGE OF REQUIRED LOT AREA AS SOFT LANDSCAPING (NON-RESIDENTIAL ONLY) 

NA 

NA 

NA 

0 0 

INDOOR AMENITY SPACE 

OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE 

810 

810 

UNITS x 2 =

UNITS x 2 = 

    1,628 m2 

   1,628 m2 

1,574.33 m² 

416.40 m² 

(1.84) 

(0.52) 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PLANTS 

TOTAL NUMBER OF NATIVE PLANTS AND % OF TOTAL PLANTS 

AVAILABLE ROOF SPACE (M²) 

AVAILABLE ROOF SPACE PROVIDED AS GREEN ROOF (M²) 

AVAILABLE ROOF SPACE PROVIDED AS COOL ROOF (M²) 

AVAILABLE ROOF SPACE PROVIDED AS SOLAR PANELS (M²) 

NA 

NA 

276.96 

276.96 LEVEL LONG-TERM STATISTICS SHORT-TERM STATISTICS (ENERGIZED OUTLET STATISTICS) 

COMBINED TOTALS 

TOTAL AREA OF GLAZING OF ALL ELEVATIONS WITHIN 16M ABOVE GRADE (M2) 

TOTAL AREA OF TREATED GLAZING (MINIMUM 85% OF TOTAL AREA OF GLAZING WITHIN 16M ABOVE GRADE) (M2) 

PERCENTAGE OF GLAZING WITHIN 16M ABOVE GRADE TREATED WITH: 

A) VISUAL MARKERS 

B) NON-REFLECTIVE GLASS 

C) BUILDING INTEGRATED STRUCTURES 

874.08 

821.08 

693.58 

127.50 

94% 

84% 

16% 

LEVEL B1 

LEVEL BM 

LEVEL 01 

222 

335 56 

15 

222 

391 

15 

LEVEL M 

LEVEL 04 

152 

24 

11 ( 110 
) 

163 

24 

1 
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GENERAL PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED A002 BUILDING STATISTICS CONTEXT 

SECTION 1: FOR STAND ALONE ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT APPLICATIONS AND SITE PLAN CONTROL APPLICATIONS 

AUTOMOBILE INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%) 

A205 LEVEL 2 PLAN 
A206 LEVEL 3 PLAN 
A206A LEVEL 4 PLAN 

BICYCLE PARKING BREAKDOWN 

BIRD COLLISION DETERRENCE REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%) 

CYCLING INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%) A210 LEVEL 9 (L10 TYP) PLAN 

REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%) TREE CANOPY A225 LEVEL MPH PLAN 

CYCLING INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%)

SECTION 2: FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL APPLICATIONS 
A402 NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATIONS 
A411 EAST & WEST ELEVATIONS ENLARGED 
A412 NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATIONS 

TREE CANOPY REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%) A500 - Sections 
A501 BUILDING SECTIONS 

LANDSCAPING & BIODIVERSITY 

TOTAL NON-ROOF HARDSCAPE AREA (M²) 

REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED(%) 

45A700 - Renderings 

A001 
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GCA BY LEVEL (BELOW GRADE) 
AREA PER LEVEL NO. OF TOTAL AREA 

LEVELS 
LEVELS (SM) (SF) TYPICAL (SM) (SF) 

LEVEL BASEMENT 930.65 m² 10,017 SF 1 930.65 m² 10,017 SF 

B MEZZ 932.00 m² 10,032 SF 1 932.00 m² 10,032 SF 

TOTAL GCA 1,862.64 m² 20,049 SF 1,862.64 m² 20,049 SF 

GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA 

AREA SUMMARY (BELOW GRADE) 
TOTAL AREA 

LEVELS (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) AREA TYPE (SM) (SF) 
930.65 m² 10,017 SF 704.74 m² 7,586 SF 225.90 m² 2,432 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 225.90 m² 2,432 SF EXTERIOR 477.76 m² 5,143 SF LEVEL BASEMENT 

INDOOR AMENITY 1,574.33 m² 16,946 SF 932.00 m² 10,032 SF 932.00 m² 10,032 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF B MEZZ 
OFFICE LEASEABLE 1,622.03 m² 17,459 SF 
OUTDOOR AMENITY 416.40 m² 4,482 SF TOTAL 1,862.64 m² 20,049 SF 1,636.74 m² 17,618 SF 225.90 m² 2,432 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 225.90 m² 2,432 SF 
RES. COMMON AREA 7,598.26 m² 81,787 SF 
RES. SERVICE 929.79 m² 10,008 SF 

AREA BY TYPE 

RETAIL LEASABLE 198.47 m² 2,136 SF 
SALEABLE 44,180.15 m² 475,551 SF GCA BY LEVEL (ABOVE GRADE) 

LEVELS 
LEVEL 01 
L01 MEZZ 
LEVEL 02 
LEVEL 03 
LEVEL 04 
LEVEL 05 (PODIUM AMENITY) 
LEVEL 06 
LEVEL 07 (L08 TYP) 
LEVEL 09 (L10 TYP) 
LEVEL 27 (L11-L54 TYP) 
LEVEL 55 (L56-L67 TYP) 
LEVEL 68 
LEVEL 69 
LEVEL 70 
LEVEL 71 (L72 TYP) 
LEVEL 73 
LEVEL 74 
LEVEL 75 (ROOF AMENITY) 
MECH PH 
TOTAL GCA 

AREA PER LEVEL 

(SM) (SF) 
711.99 m² 7,664 SF 

1,006.97 m² 10,839 SF 

989.02 m² 10,646 SF 

856.26 m² 9,217 SF 

795.33 m² 8,561 SF 

741.23 m² 7,978 SF 

751.98 m² 8,094 SF 

751.98 m² 8,094 SF 

837.68 m² 9,017 SF 

837.68 m² 9,017 SF 

837.68 m² 9,017 SF 

831.28 m² 8,948 SF 

817.53 m² 8,800 SF 

804.54 m² 8,660 SF 

796.86 m² 8,577 SF 

790.95 m² 8,514 SF 

764.22 m² 8,226 SF 

714.62 m² 7,692 SF 

480.37 m² 5,171 SF 

15,118.14 m² 162,730 SF 

NO. OF 
LEVELS 
TYPICAL 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

44 

13 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

TOTAL AREA 

(SM) (SF) 
711.99 m² 7,664 SF 

1,006.97 m² 10,839 SF 

989.02 m² 10,646 SF 

856.26 m² 9,217 SF 

795.33 m² 8,561 SF 

741.23 m² 7,978 SF 

751.98 m² 8,094 SF 

1,503.95 m² 16,188 SF 

1,675.35 m² 18,033 SF 

36,857.70 m² 396,733 SF 

10,889.78 m² 117,217 SF 

831.28 m² 8,948 SF 

817.53 m² 8,800 SF 

804.54 m² 8,660 SF 

1,593.72 m² 17,155 SF 

790.95 m² 8,514 SF 

764.22 m² 8,226 SF 

714.62 m² 7,692 SF 

480.37 m² 5,171 SF 

63,576.77 m² 684,335 SF 
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A002 

AREA SUMMARY (ABOVE GRADE) 

LEVELS 
GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA 

(m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) 
LEVEL 01 711.99 m² 7,664 SF 248.97 m² 2,680 SF 264.54 m² 2,848 SF 198.47 m² 2,136 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 463.02 m² 4,984 SF 

L01 MEZZ 1,006.97 m² 10,839 SF 817.49 m² 8,799 SF 189.48 m² 2,040 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 189.48 m² 2,040 SF 

LEVEL 02 989.02 m² 10,646 SF 111.80 m² 1,203 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 877.22 m² 9,442 SF 

LEVEL 03 856.26 m² 9,217 SF 111.45 m² 1,200 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 744.81 m² 8,017 SF 

LEVEL 04 795.33 m² 8,561 SF 416.44 m² 4,483 SF 378.88 m² 4,078 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 286.99 m² 3,089.15 SF 59.83 m² 644.02 SF 378.88 m² 4,078 SF 

LEVEL 05 (PODIUM AMENITY) 741.23 m² 7,978 SF 729.40 m² 7,851 SF 11.83 m² 127 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 643.16 m² 6,922.88 SF 99.86 m² 1,074.93 SF 11.83 m² 127 SF 

LEVEL 06 751.98 m² 8,094 SF 86.19 m² 928 SF 665.79 m² 7,166 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 665.79 m² 7,166 SF 

LEVEL 07 (L08 TYP) 1,503.95 m² 16,188 SF 173.99 m² 1,873 SF 1,329.96 m² 14,316 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,329.96 m² 14,316 SF 

LEVEL 09 (L10 TYP) 1,675.35 m² 18,033 SF 175.35 m² 1,887 SF 1,500.00 m² 16,146 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,500.00 m² 16,146 SF 

LEVEL 27 (L11-L54 TYP) 36,857.70 m² 396,733 SF 3,866.17 m² 41,615 SF 32,991.53 m² 355,118 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 32,991.53 m² 355,118 SF 

LEVEL 55 (L56-L67 TYP) 10,889.78 m² 117,217 SF 778.28 m² 8,377 SF 10,111.50 m² 108,839 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 10,111.50 m² 108,839 SF 

LEVEL 68 831.28 m² 8,948 SF 59.87 m² 644 SF 771.41 m² 8,303 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 771.41 m² 8,303 SF 

LEVEL 69 817.53 m² 8,800 SF 59.87 m² 644 SF 757.67 m² 8,155 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 757.67 m² 8,155 SF 

LEVEL 70 804.54 m² 8,660 SF 59.87 m² 644 SF 744.67 m² 8,016 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 744.67 m² 8,016 SF 

LEVEL 71 (L72 TYP) 1,593.72 m² 17,155 SF 119.74 m² 1,289 SF 1,473.98 m² 15,866 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,473.98 m² 15,866 SF 

LEVEL 73 790.95 m² 8,514 SF 58.00 m² 624 SF 732.95 m² 7,889 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 732.95 m² 7,889 SF 

LEVEL 74 764.22 m² 8,226 SF 58.00 m² 624 SF 706.22 m² 7,602 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 706.22 m² 7,602 SF 

LEVEL 75 (ROOF AMENITY) 714.62 m² 7,692 SF 704.51 m² 7,583 SF 10.11 m² 109 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 644.18 m² 6,933.91 SF 38.60 m² 415.54 SF 10.11 m² 109 SF 

MECH PH 480.37 m² 5,171 SF 412.67 m² 4,442 SF 67.70 m² 729 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 218.10 m² 2,347.64 SF 67.70 m² 729 SF 

TOTAL 63,576.77 m² 684,335 SF 9,048.06 m² 97,392 SF 52,708.20 m² 567,346 SF 198.47 m² 2,136 SF 1,574.33 m² 16,945.94 SF 416.40 m² 4,482.13 SF 54,528.71 m² 586,942 SF 

UNIT TYPE 
1B 
1B+D 
2B 
3B 
JUNIOR 1B 
TOTAL 

UNIT SUMMARY 
SIZE RANGE COUNT 

TOTALMIN. MAX. % 
431 SF 523 SF 290 35.6% 
523 SF 653 SF 155 19.0% 
623 SF 886 SF 243 29.9% 
793 SF 1,235 SF 63 7.7% 
385 SF 385 SF 59 7.2% 

810 99.5% 
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NOTES FOR LOADING; GARBAGE STORAGE; 
DRIVEWAY AND OPERATIONS: 

5 Camden Street, Toronto, ON, Canada, M5V 1V2 

NOTE 1 
CHUTES EQUIPPED WITH SORTER FOR GARBAGE 
(G), COMPOST (C), AND RECYCLING (R); GARBAGE 
STREAM ATTACHED TO COMPACTOR. 

All drawings, specifications, related documents and design are the 
copyright property of the architect and must be returned upon request. 
Reproduction of the drawings, specifications, related documents and 
design in whole or in part is strictly forbidden without the architect's 
written permission. 

1y 1 2 3 4 5 5y NOTE 2 
A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE 
AVAILABLE TO MANEUVER BINS FOR THE 
COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A 

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the 
property of Teeple Architects Inc. and shall be used only for the project 
named on this drawing and solely for reference purposes only. The 
contractor is responsible for the coordination and verification of all 
dimensions contained herein and all measurements and conditions on 

205 7445 5500 6500 8055 5700 
FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. site as they pertain to these documents. The contractor shall report any 

discrepancies to the consultant in writing prior to the commencement of 
any affected work. 

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING 
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NOTE 3 
ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY THE 
COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL BE LEVEL (+/-8%) AND 
HAVE A MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4 
METERS THROUGHOUT. 

This drawing shall not be used for construction purposes unless 
countersigned 

Teeple Architects Inc. 

NOTE 4 
LOADING SPACE IS LEVEL (+-2%), AND IS 
CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF 200 MM 

399 YONGE ST 
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